

Georgia Southern University

Digital Commons@Georgia Southern

Faculty Senate Index

Faculty Senate

1-28-2004

What is the definition of "load"?

Cliffton Price

Georgia Southern University

Tina Whittle

Georgia Southern University

Follow this and additional works at: <https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/faculty-senate-index>



Part of the [Higher Education Administration Commons](#)

Recommended Citation

Price, Cliffton and Whittle, Tina, "What is the definition of "load"?" (2004). *Faculty Senate Index*. 507.
<https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/faculty-senate-index/507>

This request for information is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Digital Commons@Georgia Southern. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Index by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Georgia Southern. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@georgiasouthern.edu.

What is the definition of “load”?

Submitted by: Clifton Price and Tina Whittle

1/28/2004

Question:

Rationale:

There doesn't appear to be one, at least not University-wide. In the past few months, we have heard various administrators and faculty use terms such as “teaching load,” “standard teaching load,” “class load,” “course load,” “full-time load,” “temporary load,” and “workload,” terms whose definitions seem to change based on their context.

SEC Response:

Senate Response:
